


Yaek 04%8 -
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
_administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

Y

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: .. . SAKAL Tayehl o o o

| B
HOME ADDRESS: . Bo% 126 #5 Gulf of Georgia Casmary, Stevestom, B !

REGISTRATION NUMBER. _ O0M7¢ SEX: ais AGE: @
OCCUPATION: . Tishermsa = =

(1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether earried on by yourself or jn
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

EMPLOYER: __ Canadian Fishing Co., Steveston, B. C.

MARRIED? . °

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: P& .

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. . #3

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: _Hissko (F); Sniszue (F); Sadso (M); Twao (M)
o Sulls TS RGNS (0.

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . #5 Gulf of Georgis Cannery, Steveston, B, C.
AGE OF CHILDREN:  24323321316513; and 11 years respectively

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . .. .. Nome

. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: ... None

. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None

_ TAXES (Amount and where payable) . . .. . . None

_ ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).

None

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) ..
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e PR M i i
4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: £1,000,00 insurance arrenged
§. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

i ol it

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ...
None

.-

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
None

i Ly 4 A R A e

S BANK ACCOUNTS: . .. ... s W o ..
S T DEURANCE: . Bee

j

- LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: .. i

L the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the pro-
Wﬂuu-ﬂ‘_mmmﬂiﬂmﬁ.wd money, shares of stock, deben-
tures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

T B TN . SRR | L

*4.G. Mojrthmr (Signature)

Witness
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. .




INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. (943 o

Full Xame S ggg4 &S /1L [,‘
Su in Rlock Letters)

v

Registration No. agtz: Mzls - Female

(cheek)

Former Address

Date Evacuated éZ’gf///A/ A waturelized ~ Canadian-Born =~ National

(cheek)

Present Address

v’
Married -~ Single

(eheck) Name of Wife _%.‘, o ¥Vl

Hame of Husband

Name of Mother Name of Father

 Names of Children under 16

A

EE "i\
Requested by o 7, egistered with Custodian

—.

(Yes or No)

Additional Information

_A Nal?¥ ,ﬁf#lw 735 -4
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Mr. R Js MaMaster,
Barrister & Solici
1408 Rayal Bank Bldg.,
Vaneouver, B.C.

besr Strs  BaL_daceases Prepechr Glaias Comissien.c Gass Bi7

.Inm'uhﬁbdunm“ndﬁ
mmnm-m-n:.--. The trenslation of
mahmu-

SLAST VILL AND TESTAMEND

I, Yaichi SAKAIL, MMMwM
muwm,m. |

w&m.lac..mmmdwlﬂl.

Signed
*Taiohi Sakai®
‘mummd
mMiteuziro Hmmaguehi®
"Yoshio Kariya*

w-mwwmmu—m.
Yours truly,




ssion
: Case No. A7
We have reéeived from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the Above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $510.00,

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for  $480,%0
‘and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. $ 9.%

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




October 18, 1943.

DATE

EXHIBIT no}_Ll:.i——

¥r. Yailehi SAKAIL,

FILLED BY
Registration No. 0447E, (buarc«yuu/
¥into City, B. C. T

Dear Birs

¥ith reference to your letier of Sept~
exber 15th, we are attaching hereto s net stateuent
showing in detail the present positlon of your nets
and lines taken over by the Custodian from “the Culf
of Georgia Cannery.

. We are sorry to advise thet no trace
can be found of the last two nets mentioned. You

will note that the greater part of your lines are
also unaccounted for. We have checked with EF.
Townsend, Nanager of the Gulf of Georgia, who re-
rts that the only lines left with him were one
ead and cork line valued at $40.00 and one ~ork
1ine at $20.00 which you sold to them March 24 last
year, We are therefore of the opinion that you sold
the remaining lines prior to gvacuation.

Yours truly,

Ha Fo G"en
Protection Department

2




W b the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following claim :
' . Sakal Yaichi 5.
() MAMR. .. .0 .7’ g (ROMP) Reg.No. 03478
(2) Provatistion Address. . F* O- PR 16 . Steveston, B.E. "
- (3) mm, F.0. Box 471, Greenwood, B.C.
f (4) REAL ESTATE
(a) Street Address (ifany) .~ VR EHEERDS

City or Munieipality, Province

- (b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section o h P SRS St 215 ensg

Pa—

. ' (€) 'Type of Rea! Property (cross out words which do not apply)

i) Farm |
b Residence g SR s i PO B R b S i T

{iv) Any other type of property (deseribe). = ORI RS2 S e L PR s ) B
(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner of one half
or one third interest, leasehold, etc))..... .

(e) Fair market value at date of ssle (estimate this to the best of your ability) :
(i) Land e R T R S S R SR - SEBENESBRTC TS T

ea WSS RS B CRI SRl

iii) ltbnﬁmwtvalueonbnainmuzoingmncem
(including land and buildings, tenancies, chattels,
fixtures, stock-in-trade, goodwill and accounts re.
a3 i T RS R B G bt i
(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings just
ﬁllintohlnlm)--m---.-----------‘-

{v) Amount st which Custodian sold property and credited your sceount - - . BB
{f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item ) v.n Qs

' (5) PERSONAL PROPERTY
(8) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant st date of evacuation AP
Mr, .Yoneichi Saimi's residence. 4th and Chatham “teVeston B.C.

(b) Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, etc.)
house

(c) How stored or packed at time of evacuation SR W
L APoree I Lhe Dawwment | -

(over)




il

PESEESIRCVARTES ST B e

J9 ougioss oyg w04 § wi vi1nd hige il

e e

AVTEQ dHL 304 SNOSVAN MOTHE 10O LAS ALVd SIHL FH0Jdd

YO NOX 41 'Ly6l 308 ON FH04Ed "D'd "HSANOONVA “"DA'TH JANVE TVA0YU
HL JO FOLI40 FAHL o/ OISSINNOD HHL OL TIVIN AINALSIDAY A8 AFTIVN
§ ANV GILITINOD XTINd K04 SIHL— €N

6L av

J0QuESACHyo Sep  HIOZ "W

"0 "8 p - SOUTAGIPY W
poonusesp o

£3%8 oy 3¢ owm au0pq QAEV'IOAA

. SOURPIAT SpEUR) SYL, JO AMJIIA Aq PUR ‘430 JSPUn PUW Ji FE 13D PUE 00} WS Yy JO &

3 99T SULAOUX PUE ‘o013 3 0} 3 BULAS([A] A[STOHUAIISUCD UOPRIVSP USO8 S} aYUW | Pue JIFq puw
HOT} RULIOUT

‘ Spejaoty| A\ JO 353q Y} 03 3091100 UV INIY §1 SAOQE WLIOJ Y} U JNO 196 UOHIWULIONN] ],
: :LVHL JEVIOEd A INNII0S Od
FIQENT0) YSTITIg JO OUTADIJom w pooauseuy 30
‘g;a oy} Jo Teqes jyoye] 1

am o
( *0 '8 o 9ougaAoay
{yavNvD 40 NOININOG

» i ‘08 Op 0} payIenb aav sredme| [[V ‘SUOHEIVENP 9X¥)
0} PO UORISd J04Y0 IO NG LIION ‘ISUOESIIIIO]) ¥ 2I0JA] WIOMS 9q SN UOHSIVIIN] SIUL™T'N
UOB TN peJddeJoJdd pOoORUESJID

( uopy 10 ojucio], ‘Sediuuip ‘mup 0O
‘sdoopuure)f ‘12AN0CJUVA)

———ou 20 S0 (DU Y3 38 PHAYIYT ‘uos[e
M“»mmm od (q)  "pIwey oq 03} sawjaad juwuwIYD YOIYM ju 0mlg (¥) (9)

‘ R i P b e g g o B e . ;v
a»-iiﬁpm £q 3¢ peasass oq ued sandy sypy) Ayedod reuossed pue [ves Supnpu WTP WOL (7)
- "29¥199 [0 U} papnjous jou £3sedoad JO SWLIO} JOYO (|8 PUS
#9300 ‘suvo| ‘seSuiiiow ‘SpuUOq ‘sarvys sepnpu L339doad [vuossed,, weyl oYL WLIOY oY} 0 pue
wiayl oW M0ddo N0 398 SN[EA IIM 381 MeIedes ¥ exwdaad axaq W S [[¥ IST JOUUES NOA JIH'N
50 *tzn4 S801 ALYdd08d ¥04 NIV'IO TVIOL
$ onep puempsE S s ¥ Buspissa
ABTHoT § MIRA pavmnsy : Ep00T pPlOYyesnoy 8%, juxqug
\ § on[mA poyemmey b JuoTeucy
i A
RAVaEs ¢ NIRA puvmney ?
Ohtany $ WIFA PHWERSET T TTUETPO3SN) WoJd] POATe0Sd JUGWAB ‘5"“0’-13"3“
: i et PR ; b AJSUURD
B N e e OO VTN L eiSaeey
e LS L e — T 308ty g
50 Doo § "NRA pmsumey UBIpO3EN. WOJJ peAjeded juewdsd § PIO3S
T D0°006 § YMIVA payswmney "Il g edoyjsesy ‘jeoy sey &
=wmnwfqmmnmlnnd°ﬁmﬁwm:dmml (@)

eJded §,ApOQou UF

aS6J ANQ 6awd §,UB]pO3sn) U] BJBEE PUTYSTZ PUS 3BOE

Do ~—(, 183 §,2U0 OU UL, PMIAMSUS 3G PNOYS uorIsond o4) apsw e

uw yons sveuy) "Buiop 08 Jo Apqrsuodsel ay) pydadoe uosiad gons pus Lj1edoad ay3 Jo
nof Aqeseym juswBuURLIB AJIUYPYSP SWOS SIA[OAU] 3] *K3xedoad oyqjy Jo

10 pafoxysep Y] 2JOYM STUTE]D IPN[IX YIIYM OUIIIJAI JO SULIF)
NYL) “uvureR oy £q WOMENIwAR JO 938 j¥ 39| L1sedoad sem ared soys Ul (P)

5 _ . .
: T. ' ‘1 . mu%:‘mm J9430 uossad Luw JO JusweSvuvUl JO [OJJU0D ‘APOISNI Y3




FISHING GEARS

Doacrintion Value

12/40 x 10 x 35-150 fathams $185.00
12/40 x 9% x 35-120 100,00

9/40
4/40
4/40

6/40 m

5/40
5/40
5/40

9 x 40-140 " 200.00
5 7/8 x 50-150 " 100, 00
5% x 55-150 n 100,00
x 50-180 n 200,00
7/8 x 50-150 " 35.00
7/8 x 55-150 " 30,00
7/8 x 50-120 15,00

12/40 x 10 x 35-50 - 50,00
Sockeye net 50 35,00

6/40

X 7 x 50-50 40,00

Sockeye net 50 30,00

& LEAD LINES

1ine 150 f.thama 25,00

line 150 20,00
1in e 140 25.00
line 180 25.00
1line 150 ' 30,00
1line 150 25,0¢
1ine 150 30 ,0U
line 150 - 25,00

Total T 1925,00

At Yoneichi Sakal's residence

Cod fishing aquipments, hooks, lines, etc. 310,00
Household goods

1 Sewing Machine 100,00
o BReds : : 60,00
2 Stoves : 60,00
Japanese Dolls 150,00
KEitchen Cupboard 15.00
Dresser 25,00
Kitchen Goods, such as Glassware, 100.00
Chairs, ete,
Bath 30.00

e N o e

N e s e



File No. w
Reg. No. 04478

Credit

T
R et

1

e

s

GE

spring web
piece net

100 fa cork line
web

" 2 58 %8 853 88

B. C. Blectric Railway - security deposit refunmd
Cheque to you
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dr. Yalohi SAKAIL,
Hog+ Bo. Q4478,
GREENWOOD, B.C,

Dear Sirs

¥s have received your letter of April 17th, 1946, ascing us
%o salp you Sose articies mbich you ned stored in the house of ur.
Tonelohi SAKAL) 678 ~ 4ith Awe., Steveston, 3.0,

. On reviewing your fils we note that whem you asade your de-
claration to the Custodian om April 26th, 1942, you declared no house-
hoid eoffects at all.

- This house was #0.d soze tine ago and all the offects found
therein were brought to our warehouse and have been sold at sustion. Soue
of tie goods sold belonged to dr, Yesugl SAEAI erd the proceeds of tiair
asls wers oredited to his socount. Thers were also goods belong.ng to
w KURARASHI, Yoshikagu HASHINOTO and of course, Yoneichi SiKAI. No
goods that could L identified as belanging to you were moved from this
nouse.

_ With reference to your letter of Harch «Sth, 1946, your file is
belng reviswed snd you will be hearirng from us shortly regardin, the proceeds
from sale of ;our nets.

ity B, dugiedie
Provection Departusnt




Lype
2 H‘uy Net
- Sprng Nt
5,‘»-:47 e/
ckeye el
L Socheye Nof
L 7 ek S
. Toexcye N/
| Seeaeye Nef
6-:19: i d

Neme of Owner: );ICH/ g,q/{A/

Registration No.: 09"9'7?
Address: M//rrg C‘/.T}’ B

FISHING NET INVENTORY

g’/ﬂ—ec l/oh L2C
1. Place of Storage _(Fu/f n[’ (;;;gg;?g'g Cannery *, NeX Morse

(a) In whose cere

(b)

Whereabouts of key (if seny)

2« Description of nets es follows:

.

Meshes Fathom Any other marks
Depth length Valuation of identificetion

8s mech| ,c 0 /Qr/g;,e:! 1134 -
3smeshl ,5, .| Jo0. =* '

40 mesk 7446 200. %
s’oms‘ /%0
65 meshl ,50
Se et /50
so /60
55 mesh)| 750

55 e

Mesh

S’.} >4

_j()‘oy} C;°"& il
,’}‘\Z(M A"’”f

td/

:xw.t&wg\n\wm\mo:m\:g

L INES

fﬁoc(c e }1&‘:{«

N. B.

:2 re er

Please do not exeggerate fathom length or valuation, es this
will only make it harder to identify your nets, and to credit
any money received from their ssle to their righttul owners.

wofh Cosk wv

Lead -(':wt

SOC"')" ‘f{ 5 o v Gl &0 Fathom 3.3 o‘fa/ ‘/ p 76
74:”4-‘ ncf ;;!— 30 - S0 f_::.-" &5 ,. bty 5 3

f9f~' SRR gnon - sevie

; Q“f‘ ’9' — 8o Falhem

7a$.
‘/ 176’ W




NG VESSELS DISPOSAL ctm’rm
VANCOUVER, 8.8.

AR i
) lmv ED fm the JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE
: dlmof«m Mwm ".AV’ w.,.4 ’“‘“?-—m. £¢ DOLLARS
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BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT . Yaiehi Sakai Steveston

PR R S A . British
Cdm\bu I\Qrmfhr nferred to as the Party of the First Part, for and in consideration of the sum of

B m AND FIITY - (“5@.00’ : , lawful money of Canada,
and other wk-bh consideration, paid by .. British Columbia Packers 1td.,

, British Columbia,

T 1 0 A 1l v oA s i g e g o .ot i K < i

hefeimfmr referred to as the Party of the Second Part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto the said Party of the Second Part, and his
or its executors, administrators, successors and assigns, the goods and chattels particularly described

as follows: One fishingboat . .31 feet @  incheslong, .. T _ feet . 0 _ _ inches

powered witha ... 8 HP Easthepe ‘ .. engine,
Serisl Number ... . . , licenced at the Port of New Weayminster

British Columbia, under the number. . } W 1744

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Party of the Second Part and his or its execu-
tors, administrators, successors and assigns, forever absolutely free and clear of all claims or liens
whatever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Party of the First Part has caused these presents fo be sub-
scribed by himself or itself this . 22nd day of May o AD. 2942
YAICHI SAKAI /’

Steveston, B.C.




JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE -

‘/
e

S

RECORD OF FISHING VESSELS

TYPE

OWNER AT TIME
OF IMPOUNDMENT..... X Sekai

_British Columbl s Packers Limited

PURCHASER......

Date of Sale.. Mey 22nd, 1942 Purchase Price 5550.'.00

- ———

Amount paid in to J. F. V. D. C - &

Commission and Survey charges -
Amount paid out by J. F. V. D. C.

-

b
*

CLAIM RECORD No.....oooeou

R A

CLAIM PAID

ADDITIONAL MEMORANDA
Released at New dJest. May 2.5-44__:?_“




To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodien, Vancouver, B.C.

I, Saksi Yaighs , , Police Registration No. .. sy
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property

stored at iy Clans Sospang-itdes- LanOOUSENy el e—
in possession of

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.
Description o ;

[ '

Original Address RIS .
Date Evacuated to Vancouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address LI T Y

Number in Family - 12 years and over _4

Number in Family « 5 to 11 yeers o0ld ..

Number in Femlly - under 5 i
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY

S

I agree to pay all charges es required by the British Columbiae

Security C ssion. Fostal money ordar of .00 16 serewith spelceed
Wi&rﬂwc, pesking and oartay e sxoences 9 roqjussted Ly the felly

BRITISE cortmits *8ecuriTy commrssIon

Per: y {f; loa

Tlalment Slgns Here




S ] ns u-;.m of April 28, 1942, ¥
- only 8 gi1) nets, valued at $1,180.00, in the imilf of anuu
Bet House, and 1 rowboat at the sams address, left in the care

mmmmmumunmu
M-‘meutmmmwtomcum-mhtm
u‘m»mwmummm

nulmctmurr, 1946, Yaichi Sakai states that
fdlm-;umﬁ.u &t the home of Mr. loneichi Sakais

13::'-: m;-dmu
£-piece kitchen cabinet, coloured cresm
xmuanm

Upon imvestigation of goods. removed from Yoneichi's
:M‘lrﬂﬂ.d ‘a8 belonging to Yaichi Sakai.

The above Summary is certified to be inm
acoordance with the information on file:

George Peters,
OfTice of the Custodian.




Gotober 18 5

A0 .00

i e
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He: Yalchi SAKAL

See Chattel Summary

stored at Kelly Piano Co. This radio was shipped through the
B. C. Security Commission from the Kelly Planc Co. to Yaichi
Sakai around March 22, 1944.

*"Y,8.N." -~ pold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal
Committee and the net proceeds were paid to 1. Sakal per
U. Sakamoto on June 1, 1942.

Refund of ®, C. Electrie mailway Co., Security Deposit for
Light, in the amount of §5.00. This was credited to the
account of Yaichi Sakai.

NO property interests other than those mentioned are found
on the file.

ihe above Summary is certified to be in
accordance with the information on file:

George Peters,
Office of the Custodian.







SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

 Date: March 24, 1944
Yame: SAKAY, Yaichi Reg. No. 04478 File: 6430

_ Boat File No.: JFVDC 623
Hame Qf Vessel: "Y. 8.W, 31':’?'13'6", Easthope 8 HP (1930)

Lic. or Reg. No.: NEW WESTMINSTER 0734

Navel No.: ‘ NW.035-F
~ Owner's Valuation: $900.00
. JPVDC Valuation: $403.00 - Survey #196

Custodian Valuation: None

‘Date of Sale: May 22, 1942

Purehaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.
'fIS}gnature on Sales Papers: U. Sakamoto, Att'y for Yaichi SAKAI
" Selling Price: $650.00

Patd to JFVD0 aexfustottmn:  650.00

Supervision Costs: 9.00

Balance due Owner;: 641.00

Paid to: Sakail, per U. Sakamoto, on June 1, 1942

Looation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Olaims Against Canadian Govi.: None - Claim assigned to purchaser,
but no claim filed.

Additional Information:




a4 BEFORE

Grand Perks, B.C.
June 4, 1948

l-mt-.r{ te Grmd
Porks Su iom

Official Interpreter
0fricial Reporter




ia ussdon

I; mt ﬂu elaim, your homour, of Sakal, Yaiehi,
‘ No. 84 on ﬂu Sesretary's original list. MNr.

mm’, m’ 'm be Case No. u”. ; 4 t*. it.

M, the chiunt herein, being ‘
first lnu sworn, testified
the of fisial interpre-

ter as fellowst

MR, COBUS: I would ask leave, your homour, to amend
the slaim, which is s claim for personal pro-
perty. The gasboat claim under item 1 -r's (e)
is abandoned subject to the Terms of Reference
being broadened, That eliminstes lines 1 and
2. The amownt, $250.00, under item 3 which bears . .
no deseription and is actually the net claim for
the boat is eliminated, We show item 4, fishing
gear;, as now valued at $1£90,00, The credit
to the Custedian under line 5 "payment received
from Cus todian ¥ should read now $395.00, Then
under item 8, "Household goods,® that item is
deleted entirely, The claim for fishing gears
1s $1290.00, the credit shown to the Custedianm
i3 $893.00, and that leaves & net claim of
$897.00.

THE COMMISGIONER: Amendment allowed.

MR, COBUS: The list attached to the claim form is
now deleted inasmuch as we have prepared new
1ists whieh will form part of the statement.




 BINECY KMINATION BY M. cORUS)
q ‘Witess, I produce to you a statement soncemning
mets mnd lines for wideh you are elaiming. Did
Fou imstruct Mr. Leskie to prepare this states
l;lh that statement m make reference to a lht
.w-ummmumumum,m.
xpmum.unoruumm-dm
l-hn giving full deseriptions of the nets and
mlmmnm:m thomctﬁuuu
m the nu: there, their »uinn n.hl, and,
thuly, thedr estimated value. Did m ﬂﬁtr.
that 1ist and 1s that the 1ist %o whieh you make
reference in your statement?
I didn't write this, lut my dsughter wrote this
for se.
% Ms tnstrustions, I take 1t?
Yes, ml he md the copy of it himself,
45 the information contained in the statement,
then, and the 1ist attached thersto true to the
best of your knowledge and recellection?
Al Yes,
MR, COBUS: I would ask leave to file the #tatement
and 11st, your homour, as ome exhibit.
(STATEMENT AND LIST MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 1)
¥R, COBUS: The statement, your honour, marked exhibit

No. 1 oentains this information: The mets and
lines were left at the Gulf of Georgia Cannery
!'ithlu Company net house at Steveston, B.C,




!h'&uiaunmlm: for which he i3 claim~
ing were all left at the cannery. He never dis-
posed of any of Shem to Mr. Townsend of tbe
Mﬂ' to anybody else, either before or
after his svaguation. He rememders the Custodian
mm; hin after he hud declared the nets, tut
be d1d mot answer as he already had declared
allthe nets and lines that he had left st the
sannery. He sadds that be has sllowed for de-
precistion on nets snd lines claimed,
Would my leamed friend produse the Analysis
. of Personsl Property claim? '
MR, ltmh Yes.
MR, COBUS: I would ask to file the Analysis, your
bonour, on behalfl of the Crowm.
(ANALYSIS MATKED EXHIBIT NO. R)
¥R. COBUSt l-r_.:rm to Exhibit B, your homour, the
htlylu,,ll would indigate that under "Fishing
Gears,” Item 12, which the Custodisn notes as
"No Record at Any Time,® we have sbendoned; thmt
does not appear on the amended list which forms
part of the statememt., I would call &temtion %o
the faet that all nets and lines that remain
under the beading "Fishing Gesrs and Cork and
Lead Lines® are sccounted for either by sale or
«s mder the mading "Declared but not found.*
~ The items from 23 forward bave been deleted
 and eompletely abandoned.
Your witness.
30 MR, MeINNES: It will be submitted, your homour, that




X Sakat
m‘n:

,nlh of the nets and lines as came into the mm
Of the Custodian were sold for their fair market
¥alue,s It will be further submitted that a
put deal of the lines claimed for were pre-
viously sold and never came into our gustody

and therefere do not gome within the Terms of

CROSS EXAMINATION BY MR, MoINNES:
Qt  You signed s J.P, form?
At  Yes,
9 Tt is your signature? As  Yes.
MR, MeINNES: I would ask leave, your homour, to file
the J.P, form as Exhidit No. 3,
| (¥.P. FORN MARKED EXHIRIT NO. 3)

MR, MGINNES: I will just simply point out for the

information of my friend that in this J.P.
r-n eight gillnets valued at $1180.00 were
¢laimed, There is no mention of any lines,
P14 you sell any nets or lines to the Gulf of
Georgia Cannery? . At 1 dom't remember
sslling any.

Ibegyourpardon?  A: I dontt remsmber
selling any.

Well, Mr. Townsend of that eompany says you
d4id, 0 I would like you to be sure.

I didn't sell smything to him.

Pid you sell a lead and cork line om Mareh 24,
1942 for $40,007 At No, I hadn't,
And on the same date a cork line for $20.007




A lﬁ; l ﬁh‘t ‘sell anything.
-;I am Mthr instrusted that on the 3rd of lu-ch,‘
-M, you sold five nets to the Gulfl of Geergis
m for $640.00.,

!I mmmm mun, did you say?

MR, MoINNES: Five.

A8 Wo, I mve not sold even a foot of it.

w"ummn.m A ¥o; I dom't

:Qf ~ Did you do business with the Oulf of Georgia

e m of any kind? At No.

Q¢ Wall, are you a fisherman? Ay Yes,

@ Pid you sell your fish to the Gulf of Georgia

| Camery? Ai Yes, 1 did

Qt And for bow many years had you been selling fish

%o the Gulf of Geargia Cannery?

Ay About 30 yesrs T had been dealing with them.

Qs !n; Wt you never heard of Mr, Townsend?

A:‘j ¥o, I didn't know him, .

di But you did leave your nets with that company?

&  Yos. |

'Qt" Now, you received a letter, did you not; from the
Custodian's of fice dated the 18th of Detober,

s M‘t At I am mot quite sure.

Qa m’o 1f I read the letter to you you could tell
me whether or not it is a letter to you,

MR, COBUS: Why not let the interpreter read it to

 bim first?
MR, MeINNES:; Yes, you read it to him in Japanese and
0 ﬁttﬂimutom.ma..




h‘, I am Just Tinishing this htm.
xmmmm. SOrt of a letter,
!mmhﬂ! hnnotaeunythmh

n.lmm. :utuutmtxmtmtont. g

ot

Qs

B
G

Al‘

mmummunh;t those statements are

-ﬁhilhm;uhh‘hhtouutﬁathpt

the 1.“"1

Pid you get that letter? At Be did recetve
A . |

n.um L file that, your honour,

(LETTER nm m!’ NO, 4)

ln. nnru 1 know from the file, Nr, Sakai,
mm answered that letter, did you?
!WIW&!‘&.

limmm; €opy of the letter, decause I have
BO letter in the filey

I thisk I wrete 1t frem Ninte.
Ihuulﬁtnh-mhmcustot

lom lﬂ, 4948, but it makes no mention of

that httn,; You s0e; I want to make my posie
ﬁﬂﬂl‘rhm.lldlmtbhnm-thr-

stand me Ml.r
(Interpreter to witness)

- THE mmm. What {5 this Sonversation all about
. MR m That is what I wag wondering. Mrs,

Mﬁ, e will have to £¢% some response to my




mﬁm‘ ‘
'ﬂ M He said --
n.m Idm't care what he saids The point
is Nn Here 15 & letter that he received on
the 18th of Octeber in whichls is teld that he
| mm iines to the Gulf of Georgia Cannery,
Ql Pid you ever writs & letter baek denying that?
‘ (hm,nur % witness)
. !I n-mm That is a straight question. He
“ | Mhauoumuyuornc".
AT T4den's renesber ever reseiving a letter like
that s0 I never answered it.
MR, NcINNES: You fust told me that you &id get it.
J lon. 1 am going to let it stand,  The record
_ Speaks for itself.
m Mt At T dm't remember selling mnye
tﬂl‘ % him.
« COBS: Q1 Witness, in your J.P, form you de-
rmtunmu. Now, when you speak of a
Iﬂ.unmapnnn.otnbumormm
speaking of web and cork line and lead line that

| fﬂl part of a complete net?

lhi I speak of nets; they are all seprated,

oork lines snd lead lines,

When you left your nets and lines in the camnery
ltﬁ;c'ph&, @id you deliver a list of what you
left to the eannery or an offieial of the cennery?
Tos, I aid.

Do you remember who was at the eannery, who it
was who ¢ollected these lists?




% don't kmow his name.

MAtlu m worked for the cannery or & man
who werked for the Custodisn, do you remember?
It was s m working for the camnery.
“Pid you MMQ. st into the of fiee of the
eanmery or €14 you leave it with someens who
‘worked at the sterage place?
2 uu At %o the man who was wiking in the

Did that man ask him for & 1ist or did he wiwmteer
m 1isty At I was lesving every-
" thing at the cannery 50 I made a 1ist and gave
it il l#lo

muamn. 'lnoiﬂdrm!. lahith
.nlf‘ M-ﬁ' Pid you glve me that receipt or

"m you pro@uce that % ne? Ar Yes, I
uw it to m.

,u. COBUS: nn, I would like my learmed friend to

o see v, *

NR. MeINNES: ilhtuumpmzou:mtv

MR, COBUS: This receipt for §5.00 is signed by &
3.0. Donaldson -~

Qs Wno is JG. Demaldsen? A1 I dom't know
him at all, only when he went to get the insure
snee, he went to him,

¥R, COBUB: !h- re¢sipt purports to be signed by

| J¢0: Donaldson as baving received from Y. Ssikai
Mumu, 1948, and it is all writen
hmmmumoum, I take it,
for what appears to be fire insurence for ome




» At
mhnu insurmee on the side or was the sals
Ct nm. part of his huu, do you imow?
!ht P 4 du't know,
lhe cmm you to insure your nets and other
:M | At There were two or
tl'u om with him and they were all advised

Mnﬂ by whom, though?
“Ne; he was advised by the fishermen who were

| _theTe at the tiue.
Q I mmuu you baven't got & policy and never
" m regeive a poliey, is that correcty
L
MR, COBUS: Your honour, I would ask leave to file
dater, 3o long as 1t 1is befors the hearings in
nm_mnr, any dosument or any fire inswance
”uty which would appear to mve been paid for
By this man, It is quite conceivable that a
little investigation at the cannery might disclose
the eampany with whom the insurence was Pliced,
if 4t wes placed.
THE COMMISSIONER: That is quite reasonable. Legve
granted,
..ema 'l'lltn i3 s letter in the Custodhn's file
um September 15, 1943 that I had noted for




rm&m
‘mmm What date was that? ,
5 u,m SEptember 1&. 1948, I am serry, but it
x Bas slipped my aind as to the contents.
ma; Iht. h the letter? What did you say
: tle ﬁt- wvas?
MR. GOBUS: The date is Beptember 15, 1943,
'ﬂn mi !l that & létter from your eliemt?
MR, COBUSs Yes.
MR umm Yes.
M CONUS: Qi Witmess, this s & letter dated Septe
smber 15, 1943, besring the received stamp of
“%he Custodian's Office, September 17, 1943, md
'M¢tdmmWIM' Is that
‘yw l&pttlﬂ or was this letter written by you
or for you?
I den't Shink it is my handwriting.
Well, that may be 50, but perbaps if you will
‘pead the htm, dces he recognize ever having
bad the 1stter written to the Custod ian?
A:r I dem't r-.bor writing a letter like that.
| l. COBUS: lr hm’ntor says that the wimu »pcm
to sy tlut he didn't sign the letter. ‘Would
m ull lt elear, Nrs, Smith?
(Interpreter to witness)
At 1 don't remember writing & letter like that.
¢t Does he r--m paving scmeone else write it

for him? At No, 1 den't resembeery
mmma I think you have amu that ‘
very mm




ﬂ m He says he has nothing to do with
ﬁlt lﬂm.
,.ila Mﬂl Qs Do you know & man by the name of
. Mok Jaex? |
N ln, I don't know him,
<lﬁh ﬂﬁllia I aam through, your honour.
o, MeINNES: That is all, thank yous
THE COMMISSIONER; Very well. Thank you.
(witness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)
Grand Forks;, B.C.

June 8, 1948
(Proceedings resumed pursuant to ad journment)

MR. COBUS: Your honour, I would ask lesve to speak
to Case No. 517, the elaim of Yaichli Sakail.,
With the consent of my learned friend, I an ask-
ing leave to file a letter from the Camadian
Fishing Company to Yaiehi Bakai.

THE COMMISSIONER: What is the date of it?

MR. COBUS: September Tth, 1943.

MR, MCINNES: That is to the claimant, isn't it?

« COBUB: YES.

THE COMMISSIONER: You are consenting to that, are you,

| Nr. lilmiu?

NR. NcINNES: Yes, I spoke to Mr. Cobus about it.

THE COMMIBSIONER: Yes.

(LETTER MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 5)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURMED SINE DIE)







g

$1085.

Sold for
$393.

N

Claim for Gas Boat $900. is abandoned
subject to the Terms of Reference being
broadened.

Claim for Household goods $850.
abandoned. (Trans. Page 2)

All nets that could be identified as belonging to
claiment were sold and credited to his account.

Nets value $855. Sold by Tender for $382.00
" *  $200. No account (theft)
g Q ' 30. Declared, now missing.

§1085.

Claiment stated that he left his
Nets & Lines at the Gulf of Georgia
Caunery Fishing Co. Net House,
Steveston, in care of a man working
for the camnery.

N6 lines were declared by claimant on his J.pP.Form.

Lines value $25.00 Sold by Tender for $11.00
. . 180.00 Declared not found.

n———————

$205.00




Custodian informed claimant 18/10/43
that Mr. Townsend, Manager of the
Gulf of Georgis Cannery had reported
that the only lines left at the
cannery were sold by claimant to the
cannery on March 24, 1942, claimant
did not reply to this letter and now
states that he did not sell any Nets
or Lines to the cannery.

It is submitted that most of the nets
and lines as came into the custody of
the Custodian were sold for their
fair market value and it is further
submitted that a great deal of the
lines claimed for were previously
sold and never came into our custody
and therefore do not come within the
Terms of Reference.

NOTE:
Investigation to be made at Gulf of
Georgia Cannery of any documents or
any fire insurance poliey which would
appear to have been paid for by this
man.

¥here required

If any nets were purchased by the
Cannery from claimant.




Claim for
Nets Sold
Declared
Not Found,
& Recorded

R

ratio [Sale

Claim

& Sold Not

Paid

Applica~

eolumn

Sale
Price
of

to amount|goods

Sold
Tender

12% of
Sale
Price

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION




mmmmrusmmunw

Flease acknowledge receipt,
Yours Wﬂh




